



Resolution 2000-915

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE REPORT FROM THE 2000 PERFORMING ARTS RALLIES AND DIRECTING STAFF TO PREPARE STRATEGIES FOR IMPLEMENTING THE REPORT'S RECOMMENDATIONS

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Sherwood has declared that Sherwood is to be the home of a regional performing arts complex, and

WHEREAS, the City Council charted a series of pubic rallies to gather ideas, to build support, and to develop a series of recommendations for implementing the vision, and

WHEREAS, that report presents a statement of policy declaring specific directions for a performing arts center, and

WHEREAS, that report also presents specific recommendations for organization and structure that need analysis relative to budget and organizational issues, and

WHEREAS, the City Council, sitting as the Baord of Directors of the Sherwood Urban Renewal Agency, on November 14, 2000 approved a preliminary budget of \$750,000 for Stage 1 improvements to the Robin Hood Theater and the Old School as the beginning of developing a Performing Arts Center.

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Sherwood that:

Section 1: The report from the 2000 Performing Arts Rallies is accepted as a statement of public policy.

<u>Section 2</u>: The Staff is directed to analyze the specific recommendations in terms of budget and organizational issues and present a specific action plan consistent with the intent of the original recommendations.

Section 3: The Staff is directed to return to the City Council and Urban Renewal Agency Board of Directors in February 2001 to present the action plan for approval.

Duly passed by the City Council this 12th day of December 2000.

Walt Hitchcock, Mayor

ATTEST:

ilev. Recorder

Resolution 2000-915 December 12, 2000 Page 1 of 1